the proposed storefront retail commercial cannabis business applicants. At least ten (10) days
prior to the public meeting, the proposed premises will be posted, and notice of the public
meeting will be delivered to all property owners and occupants located within two thousand
five hundred (2,500) feet of the proposed premises of each of the applicants that will be
present at the meeting.”

Pursuant to the City’s Community Outreach Guidelines involving entitlement requests such as CUPs
and Chapter 11.17, the applicant held two community meetings as part of its outreach to neighbors